

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE SAE J1667 SPECIFICATION

I Lynn Wager Powers represent the Robert H. Wager Co., Inc. My title is Executive Vice President. I am authorized by the Robert H Wager Co., Inc. to provide this declaration. My company manufactures and markets in the State of California the following models of smoke meters: Model 6500 and Model 7500 and Model RHW Wireless. Each of these smoke meter models are in compliance with the specification set forth in the Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) J1667 recommended practice, issued in February 1996 and entitled: "Snap- Acceleration Smoke Test Procedure For Heavy-Duty Diesel Powered Vehicles", Compliance with these SAE J 1667 specifications is disclosed to all current or potential purchases or uses of my smoke meters through my company's product literature as attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

I declare under the penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the forgoing is true and correct and if called upon to do so, I could and would competently testify thereto.

Executed this 31ST day of May, 2012 at Rural Hall, NC.

California Environmental Protection Aaeney Air Resources Board Mohile Source Operations Division Mobile Source Enforcement Branch

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE M THIS S DAY OF NOUL 2013 BY DUVIC O WINDS	E		
S DAMA ROLDO	-		
NOTARY PUBLIC			

Lynn Wager Powers. Executive Vice President Robert H Wager Company. Inc.

900	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	~~~
¥	DANA RAWLINGS	2
Ş	NOTARY PUBLIC	Å
8	STOKES COUNTY	- X
8	NORTH CAROLINA	- Ó
Q MY C	COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 26 2	1012 🗴
~~~~	20000000000	- I

Robert H. Wager Company, Inc. 570 Montroyal Rd Rural Hall, NC 270451-800-562-7024(336) 969-6909www.wagerusa.com